
HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA 
ORDINANCE No. 19-07-544 Adopted 

An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Chapter 
3.60.190 to extend the time frame for Change Orders. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY: 

Section 1. Classification. Section 4 of this ordinance is of a general and permanent 
nature and the adopted amendment shall become a part of the Haines Borough Code. 

Section 2. Severability . If any provision of this ordinance or any appl ication thereof to 
any person or circumstance is held to be invalid, the rema inder of this ordinance and the 
appl ication to other persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby. 

Section 3. Effective Date. This ordinance is effective upon adoption. 

Section 4. Amendment of Section 3.60 .190. Haines Borough Code 3.60.190 is hereby 
amended, as follows : 

NOTE: Bolded/UNDERLINED ITEMS ARE TO BE ADDED 
STRIKETHROUGH ITEMS ARE DELETED 

3.60.190 Change orders. 

Changes to a contract may be accomplished after execution of the contract by change 
order. A change order shall be based upon agreement by the borough and the contractor 
and, if applicable, the eng ineer and shall be signed by all parties. It shall be the 
responsibility of the purchasing agent or the project manager, as applicable, to draft the 
change order. All change orders in excess of $25,000 or -30 60 days shall require approval 
of the assembly. 

ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 
20th DAY OF AUGUST 2019 . 

Date Introduced : 
Date of First Public Hearing: 
Date of Second Public Hearing : 

07 /18/19 
08/01/19 
08/20/19 


